
How much $ do we have?  How much $ have we spent YTD? Actual Budget

Operating / Checking 54,418$                 Administrative  335$               2,711$          

Reserve / Savings 377,091$              Insurance 20,097$          20,686$        
Prepaid Insurance 11,608$                 Maintenance 35,033$          31,209$        

443,117$              Utilities 25,417$          26,386$        

Due To / Due From other assoc. (669)$                       Other 663$               895$              

Income or Loss Feb $2,549 Income or Loss YTD $333

  

Notes:  Acct 5847 overbudget due to special teams work on dumpster corral

Las Palmas Financial Dashboard
February 2025
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Feb 28, 25

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
1100 Ameris Bank (4674) 54,417.53
1150 Reserve Ameris MM (8738) 351,564.23
1151 Reserve Ameris CD1825 25,526.60

Total Checking/Savings 431,508.36

Accounts Receivable
1210 Owner Accounts Receivable

1250 Spec Assess Receivable -1,450.00
1211 Assessments Receivable 5,463.50
1221 DryerVent Assessment -65.00
1210 Owner Accounts Receivable - Other -531.00

Total 1210 Owner Accounts Receivable 3,417.50

Total Accounts Receivable 3,417.50

Other Current Assets
1316 Reserve Due from Operating 0.08
1451 Prepaid Insurance-Property 67,936.64
1452 Prepaid Insurance-Flood 3,112.80

Total Other Current Assets 71,049.52

Total Current Assets 505,975.38

TOTAL ASSETS 505,975.38

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Credit Cards

2001 Ameris Bank Card -1,053.54

Total Credit Cards -1,053.54

Other Current Liabilities
2400R - Contract Liabilities(R) 282,249.98
2205 Due to OGPOA Payroll 180.65
2206 Due to OGPOA 488.14
2216 Operating Due to Reserves 0.08
2307 Assessments Prepaid 10,263.66
2420 Insurance Loan-Property 59,441.22

Total Other Current Liabilities 352,623.73

Total Current Liabilities 351,570.19

Total Liabilities 351,570.19

Equity
3580 Pooled Reserve Funds

3580-B Pooled Reserve Revenue 15,066.00
3580-A Pooled Reserve Beginning 77,989.46

Total 3580 Pooled Reserve Funds 93,055.46

3500 Reserves Fund Balance
3590 Reserves Interest 1,784.89

Total 3500 Reserves Fund Balance 1,784.89

3600 Operating Fund Balance 45,209.51

3900 Retained Earnings 14,022.15
Net Income 333.18

Total Equity 154,405.19

Ocean Gallery Village Las Palmas Condominium Assoc. Inc.
Balance Sheet

As of February 28, 2025



Feb 28, 25

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 505,975.38



Feb 25 Budget $ Over Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

REVENUE
4601 Mtce. Assessments 48,472.00 48,472.00 0.00
4899 Bank Interest Income 0.00 5.00 -5.00

Total REVENUE 48,472.00 48,477.00 -5.00

Total Income 48,472.00 48,477.00 -5.00

Gross Profit 48,472.00 48,477.00 -5.00

Expense
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES

5860 Accounting - Outside Serv 0.00 1,170.59 -1,170.59
5866 Licenses/Taxes/Fees 0.00 185.00 -185.00

Total ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES 0.00 1,355.59 -1,355.59

INSURANCE EXPENSES
5801 Insurance-General 8,492.08 8,786.50 -294.42
5803 Insurance-Flood 1,556.42 1,556.41 0.01

Total INSURANCE EXPENSES 10,048.50 10,342.91 -294.41

MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
5824 Grounds-Replace/Upkeep 175.00 416.66 -241.66
5825 Irrigation 138.28 62.50 75.78
5829 Pool/Spa Repair & Supply 789.28 1,150.00 -360.72
5831 Repairs/Maint.-Bldg. 917.86 183.34 734.52
5833 Maintenance Supplies 0.00 25.00 -25.00
5834 Landscape Contract 1,573.13 1,527.25 45.88
5847 Maint.-Payroll 11,567.35 12,220.50 -653.15
5853 Maintenance-Uniforms 0.00 19.16 -19.16

Total MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 15,160.90 15,604.41 -443.51

UTILITIES
5805 Utilities-Cable TV 7,780.58 7,765.59 14.99
5807 Utilities-Electric 1,042.30 1,070.59 -28.29
5811 Utilities-Sewer 1,833.62 2,016.25 -182.63
5813 Utilities-Trash 766.34 739.09 27.25
5815 Utilities-Water 1,426.03 1,601.66 -175.63

Total UTILITIES 12,848.87 13,193.18 -344.31

OTHER EXPENSES
5877 Insurance Loan Interest 331.54 405.84 -74.30
5889 Bank Charges 0.00 41.66 -41.66

Total OTHER EXPENSES 331.54 447.50 -115.96

Total Expense 38,389.81 40,943.59 -2,553.78

Net Ordinary Income 10,082.19 7,533.41 2,548.78

Other Income/Expense
Other Expense

RESERVES
8500 Monthly Reserve Transfers 7,533.00 7,533.41 -0.41

Total RESERVES 7,533.00 7,533.41 -0.41

Total Other Expense 7,533.00 7,533.41 -0.41

Net Other Income -7,533.00 -7,533.41 0.41

Net Income 2,549.19 0.00 2,549.19

Ocean Gallery Village Las Palmas Condominium Assoc. Inc.
Budget vs. Actual

February 2025



Jan - Feb 25 Budget $ Over Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

REVENUE
4601 Mtce. Assessments 96,944.00 96,944.00 0.00
4899 Bank Interest Income 0.00 10.00 -10.00

Total REVENUE 96,944.00 96,954.00 -10.00

Total Income 96,944.00 96,954.00 -10.00

Gross Profit 96,944.00 96,954.00 -10.00

Expense
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES

5869 Bank Service Charges 2.67
5860 Accounting - Outside Serv 0.00 2,341.18 -2,341.18
5866 Licenses/Taxes/Fees 311.00 370.00 -59.00
5868 Office Supplies 21.21

Total ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES 334.88 2,711.18 -2,376.30

INSURANCE EXPENSES
5801 Insurance-General 16,984.16 17,573.00 -588.84
5803 Insurance-Flood 3,112.84 3,112.82 0.02

Total INSURANCE EXPENSES 20,097.00 20,685.82 -588.82

MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
5824 Grounds-Replace/Upkeep 175.00 833.32 -658.32
5825 Irrigation 138.28 125.00 13.28
5829 Pool/Spa Repair & Supply 1,532.32 2,300.00 -767.68
5831 Repairs/Maint.-Bldg. 1,507.94 366.68 1,141.26
5833 Maintenance Supplies 0.00 50.00 -50.00
5834 Landscape Contract 3,146.26 3,054.50 91.76
5847 Maint.-Payroll 28,533.15 24,441.00 4,092.15
5853 Maintenance-Uniforms 0.00 38.32 -38.32

Total MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 35,032.95 31,208.82 3,824.13

UTILITIES
5805 Utilities-Cable TV 15,563.48 15,531.18 32.30
5807 Utilities-Electric 1,967.89 2,141.18 -173.29
5811 Utilities-Sewer 3,565.45 4,032.50 -467.05
5813 Utilities-Trash 1,537.79 1,478.18 59.61
5815 Utilities-Water 2,782.30 3,203.32 -421.02

Total UTILITIES 25,416.91 26,386.36 -969.45

OTHER EXPENSES
5877 Insurance Loan Interest 663.08 811.68 -148.60
5889 Bank Charges 0.00 83.32 -83.32

Total OTHER EXPENSES 663.08 895.00 -231.92

Total Expense 81,544.82 81,887.18 -342.36

Net Ordinary Income 15,399.18 15,066.82 332.36

Other Income/Expense
Other Expense

RESERVES
8500 Monthly Reserve Transfers 15,066.00 15,066.82 -0.82

Total RESERVES 15,066.00 15,066.82 -0.82

Total Other Expense 15,066.00 15,066.82 -0.82

Net Other Income -15,066.00 -15,066.82 0.82

Net Income 333.18 0.00 333.18

Ocean Gallery Village Las Palmas Condominium Assoc. Inc.
Budget vs. Actual

January through February 2025



Replacement ‐ Ameris Bank MM 8738 351,564$               

Replacement ‐ PNC Bank MM 0201 ‐$                         

Replacement ‐ PNC Bank MM 0199 ‐$                         

Replacement ‐ South State Bank CD 6866 25,527$                  

    Total 377,091$               

Replacement cash balance at 2/28/2025 377,091$               

Add, special assessment AR at 2/28/2025 ‐$                         

Less, deferred special assessment revenue at 2/28/2025 ‐$                         

Less, amounts due to operating at 2/28/2025 0.08$                       

    Calculated Replacement Balance at 2/28/2025 377,091$               

Calculated Replacement Balance at 2/28/2025 377,091$               

Fund balance/contract liabilities at 2/28/2025 377,091$               

    Variance 0$                            

Component Description

Fund Balance 

Contract Liabilities
2/28/2025

Pooled Fund 360,240$                      15,066$                   1,785$                      ‐$                          377,091$                    

As of February 28th, 2025

The Ocean Gallery Village Las Palmas Condominium Association, Inc. 

Reconciliation of Replacement Fund

Fund Balance 

Contract Liabilities 

12/31/2024 YTD  Contributions

 YTD Interest    and 

Capital 

Contributions  YTD Expenditures
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